any other party in respect of any matter arising out of or in connection with the Placing
and Subscription Agreement except for any antecedent breach of any obligation under that
agreement and other liabilities as expressly provided under that agreement.

For the purposes of the Placing and Subscription Agreement, before Citi exercises any
discretion for itself and on behalf of the other Placing Agents, Citi shall first consult the other
Placing Agents and take their views into consideration before Citi notifies the decision (for
itself and on behalf of the other Placing Agents) to the Company and/or the Vendors.

CHANGES TO SHAREHOLDING AS A RESULT OF THE PLACING AND THE
SUBSCRIPTION

The shareholding of the Vendors and other Shareholders in the Company (a) as at the date
of this announcement; (b) immediately after the completion of the Placing but before the
completion of the Subscription; and (c) immediately after the completions of the Placing and
the Subscription are as follows:

As at the date of this
announcement

Immediately after the Placing
but before the Subscription

Immediately after the Placing
and the Subscription

No. of Shares Approx. % No. of Shares Approx.% No. of Shares Approx. %

Rosy Fortune (Note 1) 2,130,385,975 35.31 1,750,385,975 29.01 2,130,385,975 32.12
Ding Chang (Note 2) 1,157,675,670 19.19 937,675,670 15.55 1,157,675,670 17.45
Eminent Talent (Note 3) 613,765,775 10.17 613,765,775 10.17 613,765,775 9.25
Rain-Mountain (Note 4) 204,588,580 3.39 204,588,580 3.39 204,588,580 3.08
Mr. LIN Zhong 5,978,000 0.10 5,978,000 0.10 5,978,000 0.10

Public
Placees under the Placing – – 600,000,000 9.94 600,000,000 9.04
Other public Shareholders 1,921,185,878 31.84 1,921,185,878 31.84 1,921,185,878 28.96

Total 6,033,579,878 100.00 6,033,579,878 100.00 6,633,579,878 100.00

Notes:

(1) Rosy Fortune, one of the Vendors, is wholly held by LIN’s Family Trust, which is a family trust jointly set

up by Mr. LIN Zhong, Mr. LIN Wei and Mr. LIN Feng, being the executive Directors, as settlors. Mr. LIN

Zhong, Mr. LIN Wei and Mr. LIN Feng are brothers and the founders of the Group.

(2) Ding Chang, one of the Vendors, is wholly held by Sun Success Trust, which is a family trust set up by

Mr. LIN Zhong, being the executive Director and Chairman of the Company, as settlor.

(3) Eminent Talent is wholly held by Mr. LIN Wei, being the executive Director and Vice-Chairman of the